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Fri, Feb 11 Basketball v. Veterans (A) - 5:30 pm
Tue, Feb 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Wed, Feb 16 Basketball v. Harris Co. (A) - 5:30 pm
Fri, Feb 18 Staff Development Day—No school for students
Mon, Feb 21 Presidents’ Day—HOLIDAY
Tue, Feb 22 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Wed, Feb 23 Basketball v. Rothschild (H) - 5:30 pm
Thu, Feb 24 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm
Sat, Feb 26 Basketball Playoffs—First round—TBA
Mon, Mar 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Girls Basketball Semifinals—TBA
Tue, Mar 2 Boys Basketball Semifinals—TBA
Thu, Mar 4 Basketball Finals—TBA
Mon, Mar 7 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams
Tue, Mar 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria
ELA Nine Weeks Exams
Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Wed, Mar 9 Science Nine Weeks Exams
Thu, Mar 10 Math Nine Weeks Exams
Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm
Mon, Mar 14 End of Third Nine Weeks
Tue, Mar 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Tue, Mar 22 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Tue, Mar 29 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Tue, Apr5 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Tue, Apr 12 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Fri, May 18 Report Cards go home
Mon, Apr 4— Spring Break—HOLIDAY
Fri, Apr 8
Tue, Apr 19 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Thu, Apr 21 Progress Reports released
Tue, Apr 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Tue, May 3 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Mon, May 9 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exam
Tue, May 10 ELA Nine Weeks Exams
Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Thu, May 11 Science Nine Weeks Exams
Thu, May 12 Math Nine Weeks Exams
Tue, May 17 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Tue, May 24 Last Day of School
Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm
Wed, May 25 Teacher Post-planning
Thu, May 26 Teacher Post-planning

Report Cards mailed home

What’s For Lunch Next Week?

Mon, 2/14 Chicken chunks or PB&J
Tue, 2/15 Cheese burgers or PB&J
Wed, 2/16 Rib-a- Q Sandwich or PB&J
Thu, 2/17 Pizza or PB&J
Fri, 2/18 No School
MENU IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DAILY DUE TO
NATIONWIDE SHORTAGES.
Student Spotlight &

Each week we spotlight students who have shown
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.
Congratulations to the following students who were
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week:

FCA
FCA will resume, next Thursday, February 17", 8:25AM in the
choir room. All are welcome!

Grade Student Teacher
6th Ja’Kaylan Cochran Mrs. Andrade
7th Jude Miller Ms. Lockhart
8th Abigail Brown Mr. Lawton
I Love My Future Week
February 14-17

All students will be allowed throughout the week to write their
name/chosen career pathway on a banner hanging on their
grade-level hallway.

Monday ILT- Planning My Future Worksheet
Video of the Day—CTAE Graphic Communications
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n3n0AOUB_fE

Tuesday ILT- Video of the Day- Marketing Programs
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_J_ THegUDr8

Guest Speaker: Officer Duffie Police training during 2nd period-
Zoom

Wednesday ILT- -Video of the Day- JROTC
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_J_ THegUDr8
JROTC for 8th grade during 3rd period- Gym

7th Graders complete 2022-2023 Connections Choices

Thursday ILT- Video of the Day- CTAE-EMT
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wo5i7 XXX5iw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VJBF4tpJjj8

Guest Speaker: Tonya Davis/ Nursing/Health Care during
5th period- Zoom

6th and 7th graders will complete 2022-2023 connections
choices.

PUPPY LOVE!
Throughout the month of February, NJHS is sponsoring PUPPY LOVE.
All supplies collected will benefit local animal shelters while these 4-legged friends wait to find their fur-ever homes!
ALL donations will go to local animal shelters
Items needed:

Purina Brand Dog food
Purina Brand cat food
Purina Brand puppy food
Purina Brand kitten food
Dog treats

Paper towels
Dawn dish soap
All purpose cleaner spray (any brand)
Laundry detergent (any brand)
Bleach (any brand)
Large trash bags

Old Bath towels
Sheets
Rawhide treats
Cat litter (non-clumping)
Dog or Cat Toys

Drop off items in Mrs. Udy’s room throughout the month of February!
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2021-2022 Nine Weeks Exam Policy

All academic content courses are required to have a nine weeks’ test. These cumulative tests developed by our academic depart-
ments serve as a measurement of content mastery covered in each academic core area at the end of the grading period. Students
meeting the criteria listed below will be eligible to exempt nine weeks’ exams in up to four academic core classes: Social Studies,
Math, Language Arts and Science.

Exam exemption means a student may NOT be required to take the exam for a qualifying class, and/or the exam grade will not
count against the student as they are exempt or will count to replace a low grade. During exam days, daily attendance to school is
still required.

Exams are given over a four-day period as established by the school’s nine weeks’ testing schedule. Students will still have aca-
demic work in the remaining classes each day. The criteria for exemption is per class, per nine week period, and is as follows:

1. A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the end of the 9 weeks or

2. A class average of 93 for the nine weeks.

*No major discipline issues resulting in ISS/OSS or more than 1 Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify.

Nine Weeks Test Dates
Day 1: Social Studies, Day 2: ELA, Day 3: Science, Day 4: Math
- 3/7/2022 — 3/10/2022

Show Your Love of Reading
February Achieve 3000 Contest
Do you love video games? Would you love to play video games with a friend on a video gaming bus?
Let the games begin!
Read the most articles from
February 2nd-28th

1st, 2nd and 3rd place winners from each grade level will get to bring a friend to enjoy some game time on a video gaming bus!!!
Criteria: Most articles read with 75% mastery from February 1st - February 28th.
Prize: 90 minutes of video game time on the rolling video game bus.

GMAS Testing Mask Guidelines
Save the dates The Muscogee County School District will transition to masks
May 2nd -13th. being optional but recommended for all students and staff
**GMAS testing is mandatory for all students this year** beginning Monday, February 14th, 2022. Under federal
mandates, masks are still required on all MCSD school buses.
PTO Parent Meeting
Chromebooks
Thursday, February 17, 6:00 PM
BRMS Media Center We are seeing more damage happening to Chromebooks.
Students will receive a free ice-cream from our cafeteria if their | Chromebook damage may result in charges to parents. Please
parent comes to this meeting. talk to your child about the costs of negligence in taking care of

Join today! devices.

Valentine’s Pajama Day

Beta Club will be sponsoring a pajama day on Monday, Feb. 14th.
Bring $5 and wear your favorite regular or Valentine-themed PJs!

HOSA and FBLA Spread the Love for Valentine’s Day

HOSA and FBLA teamed up for this month’s service project. In the spirit of
Valentine’'s Day, our students were able to provide over 100 goodie bags for
Piedmont Columbus Regional Children’s Center and the Pediatric ER. We hope to
spread a little love to children during what could be a scary time.




